PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of Proposed Property Tax Increase for the Waukegan Park District.

I. A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase for Waukegan Park District for 2024 will be held on December 10, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. at the Administrative Center of said Park District, 1324 Golf Road, Waukegan, Illinois 60087.

Any person desiring to appear at the public hearing and present testimony to the taxing district may contact Jon Beckmann, Director of Finance and Operations at 1324 Golf Road, Waukegan IL, 60087, telephone 847.360.4715 or emailed to jbeckmann@waukeganparks.org.

II. The corporate and special purpose property taxes extended or abated for 2023 were \$13,446,777.78.

The proposed corporate and special purpose property taxes to be levied for 2024 are \$14,150,562.22. This represents an 4.97% increase over the previous year.

- III. The property taxes to be extended for debt service and public building commission leases for 2023 were \$2,157,643.63. The estimated property taxes to be levied for debt service and public building commission leases for 2024 are \$2,208,918.54. This represents a 2.38% increase over the previous year.
- IV. The total Property taxes extended or abated for 2023 were \$13,446,704.18. The estimated total property taxes to be levied for 2024 are \$14,364,520.82. This represents a 6.83% increase over the previous year.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois this 26th day of November, 2024.

Mandi Florip

Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners, Waukegan Park District, Lake County, Illinois